



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2691/2026

Sunil S/o Narayan Chaple

...Versus...

The Collector, District – Gadchiroli and another

 Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders or directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

 Mr. Taranjeet Bewali, Advocate for petitioner
 Mrs. Kavita Bhondge, AGP for respondents

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 12/06/2026

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner, on instructions from the petitioner, makes a motion to withdraw the petition with liberty to avail alternate remedy.
2. Writ Petition is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty as prayed.
3. Time spent in prosecution of petition will be excluded for computing limitation.
4. Interim order dated 08/05/2026 is extended till 10/08/2026 and shall cease to operate w.e.f. 11/08/2026, unless extended by the Authority to whom the petitioner approaches.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)